



## website statement

### **Statement from Chevron Malaysia Limited**

Chevron Malaysia Limited (“Chevron”), which markets the Caltex™ retail brand in Malaysia, confirms that one of our retailer’s employee working at a Caltex station at Lebuhraya Tanah Merah – Jeli, Kelantan had tested positive for COVID-19 on 11<sup>th</sup> January 2021. Currently, the affected individual is receiving appropriate medical attention. Our thoughts are with the retailer’s employee and the family, and we wish the employee a full and speedy recovery.

Chevron places highest importance in the health and safety of our workforce and customers. As a precautionary measure, the retailer had closed the station for deep cleaning and disinfecting, and we anticipate the said station to re-open soon after. This incident does not affect our other Caltex stations and our retailers continue to operate as usual, with appropriate Standard Operating Procedures (SOPs) in place.

Rest assured that Chevron will continue to work closely with the retailer and the Ministry of Health (MoH) to implement any further measures as required. We remain committed in providing quality service to our customers and ensuring continuity of fuel supply during these uncertain times.

###